




OPD OF PEOPLES DENTAL ACADEMY –  
JUNE 2021 – MAY 2022 

 
 
 

S.NO MONTH NEW PATIENT OLD PATIENT 
TOTAL 

PATIENT 

1 Jun-21 3528 1605 5133 

2 Jul-21 6251 2200 8451 

3 Aug-21 6316 2165 8481 

4 Sep-21 7705 2639 10344 

5 Oct-21 6163 2392 8555 

6 Nov-21 6501 2236 8737 

7 Dec-21 7496 2607 10103 

8 Jan-22 5597 2538 8135 

9 Feb-22 6428 2556 8984 

10 Mar-22 6877 2233 9110 

11 Apr-22 6120 2345 8465 

12 May-22 6411 2700 9111 

TOTAL 75393 28216 103609 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

OPD OF PEOPLES DENTAL ACADEMY –  
JUNE 2021 – MAY 2022 

 
 
 

S.NO MONTH 
NEW 

PATIENT 

OLD 

PATIENT 

TOTAL 

PATIENT 

WORKING 

DAYS 

AVG.PT.PER 

MONTH 

1 Jun-21 3528 1605 5133 24 213 

2 Jul-21 6251 2200 8451 23.5 359 

3 Aug-21 6316 2165 8481 21.5 394 

4 Sep-21 7705 2639 10344 24 431 

5 Oct-21 6163 2392 8555 21 407 

6 Nov-21 6501 2236 8737 22 397 

7 Dec-21 7496 2607 10103 23.5 430 

8 Jan-22 5597 2538 8135 22 370 

9 Feb-22 6428 2556 8984 22 408 

10 Mar-22 6877 2233 9110 22 414 

11 Apr-22 6120 2345 8465 20 423 

12 May-22 6411 2700 9111 22 414 

 75393 28216 103609 267.5 387 

 

 





Appendix'B'

Question (4.2.2) Describe the adequacy of both outpatients and inpatients in the teaching
hospital during the last five years vis-a-vis the number of students trained and
programme offered (based on HIMS / EMR) within 500 words.

Answer:- People's Hospital is associated hospital of People's College of Medical Sciences & Research Centre
which caters to the local needs by practicing cost effective evidence based management of clinical cases. The
hospital is committed to provide modern diagnostic and treatment facilities at subsidized rates. This hospital is
ISO 9001:2015 certified for providing excellence in clinical teaching, Health care and promoting Health care
research.

The hospital has 1350 operational beds spread in five blocks with well-equipped Casualty, ICUs, Operation
Theaters and Central Pathology laboratories. Automation is introduced in Pathology, Biochemistry and
Microbiological laboratories. Medical Records are maintained as per ICD l0 classification which forms a huge
resource for all research activities in the institute. This hospital is designed and functions as per regulatory body
norms.

Academic activities include predominantly clinical interactive teaching for both undergraduates and
postgraduate students along with regular faculty updates. Academic infrastructure constitutes clinical
demonstration room in both OPD and IPD areas, departmental libraries and research laboratories so that each
department functions as an independent academic unit. All faculties are trained in medical education technology
and provide hands on training for postgraduate students. Clinical skill labs for students are operational and are
over &above the regulatory body norms.

Comparative statement of clinical academic requirement as per regulatory body Q.{ational Medical Council)
norms along with our existing clinical material as per medical records is placed for your reference.

Outpatients Inpatients
Regulatory body norms

People's Hospital Statistics in Year 2017 640851 25917
People's Hospital Statistics in year 2018 649552 26242
People's Hospital Statistics in Year 2019 653171 26471
People's Hospital Statistics in Year 2020 443681 14596
People's Hospital Statistics inyear2021 525786 26134

'fhe reference document for regulatory body norms is of NMC - Minimum standard Requirement for Medical
College (200 Admissions annually). This shows clinical requirement is for above the need for both
undergraduate and postgraduate activities undertaken by the institute.

Active Participation in all National Health Programs, empanelment for Central and State Government
employees including Ayushman schemes show commitment and involvement of the institute towards social
cause.

Hospital has in house bio medical waste management system and was appreciated fgr cleanliness by authorities.
(Swachh Sarvekshan league 2020 awarded third prize)



Hospital authorized for covlD patient treatment for the year of 2020 -2o2l during the period hospital

,u..i.rrirffy treated upp.* 230d patients as per government guidelines'

certificate courses were designed as per need for central Jail convicts are unique & distinctive' This consists

of two courses. (A- Dressers Lourse. B- iv ,t,".upy). This was First inducted as a part of prisoner's welfare

activity in the Country by People's Hospital'

First aid training program under Red cross Society was acknowledged and v'alued by Hon. Governor of the

state for outstanding performanc" orr.ofi.;"t,orpitut in the state iiear 2ol3) is continued on regular basis as

per requirement.

Vu<?1r
Medical SuPerintendent
Feople's HosPital, Bhopa{


